The fair value of interest rate swaps is calculated as the present value of the estimated future cash fl ows discounted

at prevailing rates. The fair value of foreign exchange forward and fuel option contracts are determined using
forward exchange rates or prices based on the relevant forward price curve on the balance sheet date. In assessing
the fair value of the derivatives and fi nancial instruments, the Group makes assumptions that are based on market
conditions existing at each balance sheet date. These instruments are not recognised in the fi nancial statements
on inception. However, any gain or loss arising from each underlying transaction or settlement of the relevant
contracts governing those underlying transactions or settlements are measured and recognised in the fi nancial
statements based on the current market rates at that date.

 37 Reclassifi cation
  Certain comparative fi gures have been reclassifi ed to conform with the current year’s presentation for purposes of

fairer presentation, as follows:
  As previously
  reported Reclassifi cation As restated
  RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

  Income statements for the 6 months
   fi nancial period ended 31.12.2007

  Group
  Depreciation of property, plant and equipment  120,031 9,730 129,761
  Finance costs  79,718 10,930 90,648
  Other operating expenses  73,403 32,536 105,939
  Other income  11,393 53,196 64,589

  Company
  Depreciation of property, plant and equipment  120,031 9,730 129,761
  Finance costs  79,718 10,930 90,648
  Other operating expenses  72,902 32,536 105,438
  Other income  11,355 53,196 64,551

  Operating sublease income for owned aircraft which was previously off set against depreciation of property, plant and
equipment and fi nance costs has now been regrossed and classifi ed in other income.

  Operating sublease income for leased aircraft which was previously off set against other operating expenses has now
been regrossed and classifi ed in other income.

 38 Comparative Figures
  The comparative fi gures for the income statements, statements of changes in equity and cash fl ows and related notes

are not comparable as they are for the 6 months fi nancial period ended 31 December 2007.